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Peak Season Surcharge

Except as otherwise provided in an individual rate item(s), a Peak Season Surcharge as shown below
shall apply on all shipments as follows:

Peak Season Surcharge (PSS) for 2017 Effective September 3, 2017 thru December 31, 2017:

From/Via: US Ports and Points to Ports & Points listed in Rule 1 Scope

20’ Equipment
40’ Equipment
45’ Equipment
53’ Equipment
LCL (per 1 CFT)
LCL (per 100 LBS)
Barrel

D Container
Pallet

$300.00

$500.00

$700.00

$800.00

$0.25 CFT

S0.50 CWT

$3.50 per Barrel
$16.00 per D Container
$25.00 Per Pallet

Tiered Minimum Rates %10 of the FRT Charge

Notes:

1) PSS applicable of all types of containers.

2) PSS applicable to all published tariff, NSA & NRA rates (NRA’s — Applicable Governing Tariff
Rules in effect at time of acceptance).

3) PSS applicable to both Dry & Refrigerated Cargo.

4) PSS per CFT or 100 Lbs or equivalent CBM/KGS rates.
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