Crowley Logistics,	Date Filed:	Date Effective:	Rule 39	Revision: 2nd
Inc. Org 023477	June 1, 2017	September 3,	Peak Season	Revised
Tariff 004		2017	Surcharge	Publishing Code:
				Α

Peak Season Surcharge

Except as otherwise provided in an individual rate item(s), a Peak Season Surcharge as shown below shall apply on all shipments as follows:

Peak Season Surcharge (PSS) for 2017 Effective September 3, 2017 thru December 31, 2017:

From/Via: US Ports and Points to Ports & Points listed in Rule 1 Scope

20' Equipment	\$300.00	
40' Equipment	\$500.00	
45' Equipment	\$700.00	
53' Equipment	\$800.00	
LCL (per 1 CFT)	\$0.25 CFT	
LCL (per 100 LBS)	\$0.50 CWT	
Barrel	\$3.50 per Barrel	
D Container	\$16.00 per D Container	
Pallet	\$25.00 Per Pallet	
Tiered Minimum Rates	%10 of the FRT Charge	

Notes:

- 1) PSS applicable of all types of containers.
- 2) PSS applicable to all published tariff, NSA & NRA rates (NRA's Applicable Governing Tariff Rules in effect at time of acceptance).
- 3) PSS applicable to both Dry & Refrigerated Cargo.
- 4) PSS per CFT or 100 Lbs or equivalent CBM/KGS rates.